SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../2016 (CC Nos.993-994/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2015 in LPA No.1909/2014,24/07/2015 in RA No.22/2015, LPA No.1909/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHBIR SINGH Respondent(s) (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Chand

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned orders of the High Court till further order.

(Ashwani Thakur)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar