xITEM NO.19 COURT NO.11 SECTION XV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016 CC No(s). 5179-5188/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/07/2015in LPA No. 948-956/2015 and in LPA No. 931/2015 passed by the High

Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh) STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1-10/2016(with c/delay in filing SLP)

KHAJJAN SINGH & ORS ETC ETC I.A. 1-10/2016(with c/delay Date: 08/04/2016 These applitoday.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JU
HON'BLE MR. JU
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tusha Date: 08/04/2016 These applications were called on for hearing

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, (AAG, Haryana)

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the prayer for interim relief, returnable in six weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of contempt

proceedings before the High Court.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) (RENU DIWAN)

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER