SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016

(CC No(s).21983/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/09/2015 in LPA No. 1271/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIMLA

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2016 (with c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 02/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG.

Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv. Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ronak Karan Puria, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.9965-9974 of 2016.

There shall be stay of contempt proceedings before the High Court until further orders.

> (B.Parvathi) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) Assistant Registrar