## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9965-9974/2016

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KHAJJAN SINGH & ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With Interim Relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1115/2017

Date: 06/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Ranjit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Being complete matters, list the same before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB