## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO...../2017 (Diary No(s). 26016/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2017 in LPA No. 1542/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

JAI PRAKASH SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No.114815/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.114817/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 20-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 16379/2017.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER