SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24101/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2017 in RSA No. 655/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SECRETARY PUBLIC HEATH DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR STAY TO BE LISTED. IA No. 175568/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 09-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kamboj, Adv. Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 27.3.2020.

(SUMAN WADHWA) AR CUM PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER