SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 16940/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2022 in LPA No. 9/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102341/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16100/2023 (IV-B) (IA No. 103741/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 16544/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 111413/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 111414/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 17041/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 105207/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 105205/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 19714/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 115759/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20335/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 113793/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 113792/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 20339/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 113335/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20597/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 108024/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 22299/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 110478/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 22438/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 116536/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 116535/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 22547/2023 (IV-B) (IA No. 114214/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP (C) No. 12449/2023

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 25 I.E. Diary No. 16940/2023] (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 04-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be a stay of the impugned order(s) till the next date of hearing.

Tag the matters along with SLP (C)Nos. 9965-9974/2016.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER